

ઇસરોની અંતરીક્ષમાં મોટી સફળતા લોન્ચ કર્યો સંચાર ઉપગ્રહ GSAT-29

શ્રીહરિકોટા,તા.૧૪ ઇન્ડિય સ્પેસ રિસર્ચ ઓર્ગનાઇઝેશન (ઇસરો)એ આજે આસમાનમાં વધુ એક સિદ્ધિ હાંસલ કરી છે. ૩,૪૨૩ કિલોનો GSAT-29 નામનો ઉપગ્રહ અંતરિક્ષમાં સફળતાપૂર્વક તરતો મૂક્યો હતો. આટલા વજનનો ઉપગ્રહ અંતરિક્ષમાં છોડવા માટે ઇસરોએ અત્યાર સુધી યુરોપિયન સ્પેસ એજન્સીના રોકેટની મદદ લેવી પડતી હતી, પરંતુ GSVL નામના રોકેટ આ કામ કરી બતાવ્યું છે. ઇસરોના જણાવ્યા મુજબ બે-ગ્રહ દિવસમાં ઉપગ્રહ તેની નિર્ધારિત જગ્યાએ પહોંચી જશે અને તેની સેવાઓ શરૂ થઈ જશે.સૂરોના જણાવ્યા મુજબ GSAT-29 ઉપગ્રહ ૧૦ વર્ષ સુધી નિરંતર કમ્યુનિકેશનની સેવાઓ આપતો રહેશે. આ મિશનની સફળતા બદલ સૌથી વધુ ચર્ચા GSVL રોકેટની છે. કારણ કે ચાર ટન એટલે કે ૪૦૦૦ કિલોગ્રામ સુધીનું વજન ધરાવતાં કોઈપણ ઉપગ્રહને અંતરિક્ષમાં પહોંચાડવા માટે GSVL MkIII રોકેટની જરૂર પડે છે. આ રોકેટનો ઉપયોગ ઇસરો આગામી મહિનાઓમાં લોન્ચ કરવામાં આવનારા ચંદ્રયાન-૨માં થવાનો છે. એટલું જ નહીં, આ રોકેટ જ પહેલા ભારતીય અંતરિક્ષયાત્રીને અંતરિક્ષમાં લઈ જવાનું છે. એટલા માટે પણ આ રોકેટની GSAT-29 ઉપગ્રહ છોડવાની ઉડાન પર સૌની નજર હતી.જ્યારે GSAT-29ની ખાસિયત એ છે કે આજના કમ્યુનિકેશનના યુગમાં Ka/Ku-bandના ટ્રાન્સપોન્ડરની જરૂર પડે છે, જે આ ઉપગ્રહમાં મૂકવામાં આવ્યા છે. આ ઉપગ્રહ દેશના અંતરિયાળ વિસ્તારોમાં કમ્યુનિકેશનની સુવિધાઓ ઊભી કરવામાં મદદરૂપ નીવડશે. એ ઉપરાંત આ ઉપગ્રહમાં આવનારી કમ્યુનિકેશન ટેકનોલોજી ઊં અને ફ બેન્ડના પેલોડ પણ મૂકવામાં આવ્યા છે, જે ફાસ્ટ ડેટા ટ્રાન્સમિશનમાં ઉપયોગી નીવડશે.

| Transpek Industry Limited | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Regd. Office : Marble Arch, 6th Floor, Race Course, Vadodara - 390 007. Ph # : (0265) 2335444 | | | | | |
| Email : secretarial@transpek.com; Website : www.transpek.com | | | | | |
| CIN NO.: L23205GJ1965PLC001343 | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018 | | | | | |
| Particulars | Unaudited | | | | |
| | For the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 | For the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 | For the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 | Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 | Half Year ended 30th September, 2017 |
| Revenue from Operations | 14,323 | 11,768 | 9,119 | 26,091 | 16,673 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,697 | 1,502 | 945 | 3,199 | 1,398 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,697 | 1,502 | 945 | 3,199 | 1,398 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,093 | 1,028 | 636 | 2,121 | 1,016 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 467 | 542 | 418 | 1,009 | 367 |
| Equity Share Capital | 559 | 559 | 559 | 559 | 559 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) | | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | 19.54 | 18.41 | 11.39 | 37.95 | 18.20 |
| Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com. | | | | | |
| For TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED BIMAL V. MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN:00081171 | | | | | |
| DATE : 14th November 2018 PLACE : VADODARA | | | | | |

| INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Registered Office: 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India | | | | | | |
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L25200GJ1973PLC002436 | | | | | | |
| Tel.: +91 265 2303201, 2303202; Fax: +91 265 2303203 | | | | | | |
| Email: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com Website: www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 | | | | | | |
| (Rs in Lacs except EPS) | | | | | | |
| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2018 | Quarter ended on Jun 30, 2018 | Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2017 | Half Year ended on Sep 30, 2018 | Half Year ended on Mar 31, 2018 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 58,836.80 | 59,446.25 | 48,261.71 | 116,283.05 | 98,713.20 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 1,072.79 | 2,659.18 | 2,555.87 | 3,731.97 | 2,989.57 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 1,072.79 | 2,659.18 | 2,555.87 | 3,731.97 | 2,989.57 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 701.37 | 1,688.70 | 1,697.48 | 2,390.07 | 1,971.58 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 704.85 | 1,681.51 | 1,686.33 | 2,386.36 | 1,949.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,758.56 | 1,758.56 | 1,758.56 | 1,758.56 | 1,758.56 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | 62,693.23 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted | 3.99 | 9.60 | 9.65 | 13.59 | 11.21 |
| Notes: (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2018. The audit report does not contain any qualification by the statutory auditors. (2) The above extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com.) | | | | | | |
| For INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED Sanjiv Vasudeva Managing Director and CEO | | | | | | |
| Place : New Delhi Date : November 13, 2018 | | | | | | |

| OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Formerly known as "Transpek Finance Limited") | | | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office : 504A, 5th floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003 | | | | | | | | |
| CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044 | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 | | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2018 | For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2017 | For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2018 | For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2017 | For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2018 | For the Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2017 | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018 | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017 |
| | [Unaudited] | [Unaudited] | [Unaudited] | [Unaudited] | [Unaudited] | [Unaudited] | [Unaudited] | [Unaudited] |
| Total Income from operations | 25.02 | 27.93 | 217.04 | 221.47 | 2,104.59 | 717.28 | 3,496.63 | 1,450.89 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 0.55 | 1.48 | 59.21 | 25.62 | 131.63 | 39.93 | 200.00 | 112.13 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 0.55 | 1.48 | 59.21 | 25.62 | 131.63 | 39.93 | 200.00 | 112.13 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 0.37 | 1.16 | 42.07 | 15.41 | 73.73 | 36.08 | 122.04 | 98.05 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share) | 557.23 | 557.23 | 557.23 | 557.23 | 557.23 | 557.23 | 557.23 | 557.23 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | | | |
| Basic: | 0.01 | 0.02 | 0.76 | 0.28 | 0.85 | 0.29 | 1.67 | 1.15 |
| Diluted: | 0.01 | 0.02 | 0.76 | 0.28 | 0.85 | 0.29 | 1.67 | 1.15 |
| Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com. | | | | | | | | |
| For OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly: Transpek Finance Limited) Sd/- Deepak V Raval (CEO & Company Secretary) | | | | | | | | |
| Place: Vadodara. Date: 13th November, 2018 | | | | | | | | |

GUJARAT FLUORO CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24110GJ1987 PLC009362,
Website : www.gfl.co.in, email : contact@gfl.co.in
Registered Office: 16/3, 26 & 27, Village Ranjitnagar, Taluka Ghoghamba, District Panchmahals, Gujarat 389 380

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

| Rs. in Lakhs | | | | | | | |
|--------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | 6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Revenue Income | 1,51,862 | 1,36,829 | 90,844 | 2,88,691 | 2,03,041 | 4,03,532 |
| 2. | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 19,685 | 23,223 | 7,600 | 42,908 | 16,088 | 28,900 |
| 3. | Exceptional items | - | - | 915 | - | (177) | (957) |
| 4. | Profit before tax | 19,685 | 23,223 | 8,515 | 42,908 | 15,911 | 27,943 |
| 5. | Profit/(Loss) for the period | 46,831 | 14,714 | 5,976 | 61,545 | 11,841 | 24,007 |
| 6. | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 47,484 | 14,989 | 6,189 | 62,473 | 12,037 | 24,770 |
| 7. | Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company | 46,845 | 12,793 | 7,325 | 59,638 | 13,032 | 25,999 |
| 8. | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re 1 each) | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 |
| 9. | Earnings per equity share - Basic and Diluted (in Rs.) | *42.63 | *13.39 | *5.44 | *56.03 | *10.78 | 21.85 |

(*) Not Annualised

Notes :
1. The Company has opted to publish Extracts of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, pursuant to option made available as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website www.gfl.co.in and the websites of the Stock Exchanges, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. Key Standalone Financial Information is given below :-

| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2018 | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Rs. in Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | 6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income | 72,311 | 70,837 | 48,027 | 1,43,148 | 1,00,798 | 2,17,068 |
| 2. | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 18,352 | 17,559 | 12,623 | 35,911 | 20,689 | 48,226 |
| 3. | Exceptional items | - | - | - | - | - | 15,403 |
| 4. | Profit before tax | 18,352 | 17,559 | 12,623 | 35,911 | 20,689 | 63,629 |
| 5. | Profit for the period | 46,081 | 11,526 | 8,874 | 57,607 | 15,200 | 48,731 |
| 6. | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 46,132 | 11,484 | 8,910 | 57,616 | 15,163 | 48,899 |
| 7. | Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortization (EBITDA) | 19,768 | 21,255 | 15,432 | 41,023 | 25,885 | 59,565 |
| 8. | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re 1 each) | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 | 1,099 |
| 9. | Basic and Diluted Earnings per equity share (in Rs.) | *41.95 | *10.49 | * 8.08 | *52.44 | *13.84 | 44.36 |

(*) Not Annualised

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2018 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors.

3. According to requirement of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, revenue from operations for the half year ended 30th September 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 was reported inclusive of excise duty. Goods and Services Tax ("GST") was implemented with effect from 1st July 2017, which subsumed excise duty. As per Ind AS 18, revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30th September 2018, quarter ended 30th June 2018 and quarter ended 30th September 2017 is reported net of GST. Therefore, revenue from operations for the current periods is not comparable with corresponding earlier periods. Comparable revenue from operations included in Total Income above has been computed by adjusting excise duty from the revenue from operations of respective previous period, on like-to-like basis and same is tabulated below:-

| Rs. in Lakhs | | | | | | | |
|--------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | 6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations (A) | 1,47,945 | 1,35,978 | 87,539 | 2,83,923 | 1,96,058 | 3,92,129 |
| 2 | Excise duty on sale (B) | - | - | - | - | 2,873 | 2,873 |
| 3 | Revenue from operations excluding excise duty on sale (A-B) | 1,47,945 | 1,35,978 | 87,539 | 2,83,923 | 1,93,185 | 3,89,256 |

4. Exceptional items comprise of :

| Rs. in Lakhs | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 Months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | 6 months ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2017 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited) |
| 1 | Gain/(Loss) on measurement of non-current assets held for sale pursuant to sale of wind farm projects and other related items (see note below) | - | - | 915 | - | (177) | (103) |
| 2 | Provision towards claim for reimbursement of cost of fit-outs incurred by the Group at one of its proposed multiplex | - | - | - | - | - | (854) |
| Total Exceptional Items | | - | - | 915 | - | (177) | (957) |

The Group was operating wind farm projects comprising of 139 Wind Turbine Generators (WTGs) for generation and sale of power. During the year ended 31st March 2017, the Group has entered into Business Transfer Agreements (BTAs) to sell the projects comprising of 125 WTGs to Independent Power Producers (IPPs). Accordingly, these WTGs were classified as 'assets classified as held for sale'. The loss of Rs. 20,784 Lakhs being the difference between the amount on measurement of these non-current assets at the lower of their carrying amounts and fair value less cost of sale, after considering the amount available in revaluation reserve, was recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss and was included in exceptional items during year ended 31st March 2017.

During the previous year ended 31st March, 2018, the Group had recognized further loss of Rs. 1,093 Lakhs being the lower of the carrying amounts of assets and fair value less cost of sale. The Group had recovered foreign exchange fluctuation loss (including amount capitalized to fixed assets in earlier years as per para D13AA of Ind AS 101) and charges paid on prepayment of borrowings in respect of these WTGs and the net surplus of Rs.990 Lakhs was recognized during the previous year. The net loss of Rs.103 Lakhs for the year ended 31st March 2018 was included in exceptional items.

As per Business Transfer Agreements (BTAs) to sell the projects to Independent Power Producers (IPPs), all economic benefits of the Wind Turbine Generators (WTGs) belong to the IPPs with effect from 1st May 2017. Accordingly, Other Expenses include the provision for amount payable towards such benefits to the IPPs of Rs.3,678 Lakhs, Rs.6,884 Lakhs and Rs.8,918 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30th September 2017, six months ended 30th September 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 respectively. As per terms and conditions of the BTAs, the Group was also entitled to receive interest on equity capital invested (as reduced by payments received on a time to time basis) and net outgoings paid by the Group for operation of above projects during the period. Such interest of Rs. 1,188 Lakhs, Rs. 2,147 Lakhs and Rs.2,265 Lakhs for quarter ended 30th September 2017, six months ended 30th September 2017 and year ended 31st March, 2018 respectively is included in other income.

5. During the quarter ended 30th September 2018, the Company has received appellate orders from Income-tax Appellate Tribunal ("ITAT") for two years (viz. assessment year 2012-13 and 2013-14) favourably upholding certain contentions raised by the Company at assessment stage. Consequently, the reduction in tax liability of Rs. 34,937 Lakhs in respect of these two years is recognized as 'tax pertaining to earlier years' and interest of Rs. 2,776 Lakhs on such income-tax refunds is included in other income. For the other years, the same matter is still pending before ITAT and hence, effect for the same will be given when the matter is decided by the ITAT for the respective years.

During the previous year ended 31st March 2018, in view of the assessment and appellate orders received by the Company's subsidiary Inox Leisure Limited ("ILL"), the tax liability of ILL for earlier years was recomputed and consequential reduction in taxation (including deferred tax) in respect of earlier years of Rs. 5,370 Lakhs was included in 'tax pertaining to earlier years'.

6. The Board of Directors of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited has approved, subject to approval of its shareholders and creditors, and other regulatory approvals as maybe required, including those of the Stock Exchanges, SEBI and the National Company Law Board Tribunal, a scheme for the demerger of its chemical business into its wholly owned subsidiary company, under incorporation. On completion of the demerger, all the shareholders of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited, will be issued one fully paid up equity share of Re 1 each in the newly incorporated company, for every one fully paid up equity share of Re 1 each held by them in Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited. The newly formed company therefore will be a mirror image company of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited, and will be separately listed.

7. Figures for the previous period are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification and disclosures.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited

VIVEK JAIN
Managing Director

14th November, 2018
Noida

Key Subsidiaries :

INOX
LIVE THE MOVIE

INOX WIND


inox
Renewables

| STOVEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | | | |
|--|----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|--|
| Regd. Office: N.I.D.C., Near Lambha Village, Post: Narol, Ahmedabad - 382 405, Gujarat, India | | | | | | |
| Website: www.stovec.com, e-mail: secretarial@stovec.com, CIN: L45200GJ1973PLC050790, | | | | | | |
| Tel: +91(0)79 - 6157 2300, Fax: +91(0)79 - 2571 0406 | | | | | | |
| Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018 | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in Million) | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Current | Preceding | Previous | Current | Previous | |
| | 3 months ended | 3 months ended | Corresponding | 9 months ended | corresponding | |
| | 30/09/2018 | 30/06/2018 | 30/09/2017 | 30/09/2018 | 30/09/2017 | |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | |
| Total income from operations (net) | 457.513 | 529.018 | 426.336 | 1418.449 | 1574.140 | |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 99.920 | 113.515 | 72.002 | 322.758 | 310.629 | |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 99.920 | 150.956 | 72.002 | 463.839 | 310.629 | |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 70.350 | 106.930 | 47.026 | 329.032 | 202.538 | |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 69.182 | 106.733 | 47.245 | 326.878 | 200.556 | |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10) | 20.880 | 20.880 | 20.880 | 20.880 | 20.880 | |
| Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised): | | | | | | |
| a) Basic (Rs.) : | 33.69 | 51.21 | 22.52 | 157.58 | 97.00 | |
| b) Diluted (Rs.) : | 33.69 | 51.21 | 22.52 | 157.58 | 97.00 | |
| Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2018 are available on the Company's Website, www.stovec.com and on the BSE website, www.bseindia.com. | | | | | | |
| For Stovec Industries Limited | | | | | | |
| Sd/- Shailesh Wani Managing Director | | | | | | |
| Place : Ahmedabad Date : November 14, 2018 | | | | | | |

| Transpek Industry Limited | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--|
| Regd. Office : Marble Arch, 6th Floor, Race Course, Vadodara - 390 007. Ph # : (0265) 2335444 | | | | | | |
| Email : secretarial@transpek.com; Website : www.transpek.com | | | | | | |
| CIN NO.: L23205GJ1965PLC001343 | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018 | | | | | | |
| Rs.in Lakhs | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Unaudited | | | | | |
| | For the quarter ended | For the quarter ended | For the quarter ended | Half Year ended | Half Year ended | |
| | 30th September, 2018 | 30th June, 2018 | 30th September, 2017 | 30th September, 2018 | 30th September, 2017 | |
| Revenue from Operations | 14,323 | 11,768 | 9,119 | 26,091 | 16,673 | |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,697 | 1,502 | 945 | 3,199 | 1,398 | |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,697 | 1,502 | 945 | 3,199 | 1,398 | |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,093 | 1,028 | 636 | 2,121 | 1,016 | |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 467 | 542 | 418 | 1,009 | 367 | |
| Equity Share Capital | 559 | 559 | 559 | 559 | 559 | |
| Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | - | - | - | |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) | | | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | 19.54 | 18.41 | 11.39 | 37.95 | 18.20 | |
| Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com. | | | | | | |
| For TRANSPERK INDUSTRY LIMITED BIMAL V. MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN:00081171 | | | | | | |
| Date : 14th November 2018 Place : VADODARA | | | | | | |

| THE SANDESH LIMITED | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| (CIN: L22121GJ1943PLC000183) | | | | | |
| Registered Office :- " SANDESH BHAVAN", Lad Society Road, B/H. Vastrapur Gam, P.O. Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054 (Gujarat), Phone No: (079) 40004000, FAX: -(079)40004242, Email:- investorsgrivence@sandesh.com, Website:- www.sandesh.com | | | | | |
| NOTICE FOR LOSS OF EQUITY SHARE CERTIFICATES | | | | | |
| NOTICE is hereby given that the share certificate (s) in respect of below mentioned Equity Shares of the company has/have been lost/misplaced/stolen and the registered holder(s) of the said shares has/have applied to the company for issue of Duplicate share Certificate (s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s). | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | NAME OF SHARE HOLDERS | Folio No. | NO. OF SHARES | CERTIFICATE NO. | DISTINCTIVE NO. |
| 1 | Pinaki Ranjan Roy Kajal Roy | 023357 | 100 | 32424 | 7548701-7548800 |
| The Company has notified the stock Exchange where these shares are listed about the loss of these share certificates. Public is cautioned against purchasing or otherwise dealing with the above mentioned share certificates. Any person having claims/ objections in the said shares, should communicate to the company at the Registered Office of the company at the address given above within 15days from the date of publication of this notice. | | | | | |
| After issuance of duplicate share certificates ,the original share certificates shall stand cancelled and any person dealing with the original share certificates/s shall be doing so at his/her own risk as to costs and consequences and the Company will not be responsible for it in any way. | | | | | |
| Sd/- For, The Sandesh Limited Dhaval Pandya Company Secretary | | | | | |
| Place : Ahmedabad Date : 14.11.2018 | | | | | |

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, Surat City Region,
Plot No.6-B, 3rd Floor, Baroda Sun Complex, Ghod Dod Road,
SURAT - 395007, Phone +91 261 229 4301, 229 4302.
E-Mail: sarsuc@bankofbaroda.com



बैंक ऑफ बरोडा
Bank of Baroda
India's International Bank

DEMAND NOTICE TO BORROWER

(UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 13 OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002)

Date : 30/10/2018

(1) M/s Vrishabh Silk Mills & (2) Mr. Punit Santkumar Maggu Proprietor of M/s Vrishabh Silk Mills at : (i)T-1-2, 3rd Floor, VTM Market, Ring Road, Surat, (ii) 1054, Padmavati Textile Market, Ring Road, Surat. and also at (iii) B/101, "B" Tower Mapple Leaf, Behind Dumas Resort, Surat Dumas Road, Surat.

Sub: Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, hereinafter called "The Act" A/c Vrishabh Silk Mill Prop. Mr. Punit Santkumar Maggu (account no. 25260400000255).

Dear Sirs,

Re: Credit facilities with our Bank of Baroda, Bhatar Road, Branch, Surat.

We refer to our letter no. --Nil-- dated 21.09.2012 conveying sanction of various credit facilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction you have availed and started utilizing the credit facilities after providing security for the same, as hereinafter stated. The present outstanding in various loan/credit facility accounts and the security interests created for such liability are as under:

| Nature and type of Facility | Limit (in Lacs) | Rate of Interest | Outstanding as on: 25/10/2018 | Security agreement with brief description of securities |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|---|---|
| Baroda Overdraft Account | Rs. 58.90 | 2% over base rate | Rs.63.36,183/- (inclusive of interest plus penal interest up to 30.09.2018) | Extension of Equitable Mortgage of Residential Property situated at Flat no. B/101, "B" Tower, Mapple Leaf, B/h Dumas Resort road, T. P. S. No. 3(Rundh), R. S. no. 58/2,58/1P,59/P, O. P. No. 42/41/40/1, F. P. No. 56,57,58. Rundh Surat admeasuring 3353.00 Sq. Fts. |
| Total | 58.90 | | | |

2. As you are aware, you have committed defaults in payment of interest on above loans/outstanding for the quarter ended June 2016.

3. Consequent upon the defaults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 28.09.2016 in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India directives and guidelines. In spite of our repeated requests and demands you have not repaid the overdue loans including interest thereon.

4. Having regard to your inability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs.63.36,183.00 (Rupees Sixty Three Lacs Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Three only) (inclusive of interest plus penal interest up to 30.09.2018), as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act, which please note.

5. Please note that, interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full.

6. We invite your attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the secured assets referred to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above provision contained in section 13(13) of the said Act, is an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act.

7. We further invite your attention to sub section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by you, at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction/inviting quotations/tender /private treaty. Please note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available

8. Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us.

(Pratap Singh Meena)

Place: Surat

Date : 30.10.2018

Chief Manager & Authorised Officer,

Bank Of Baroda, Surat.

| RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|--|
| CIN: L26942TG1974PLC001693 | | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office : "Rain Center", 34, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana State, India. | | | | | | | |
| Ph.No.: 040-40401234; Fax: 040-40401214; Email: secretarial@rain-industries.com / www.rain-industries.com | | | | | | | |
| Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results (Extract) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended September 30, 2018 | | | | | | | |
| (Rupees in Millions) | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Consolidated | | | | | | |
| | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Pr.Year ended | |
| | Sept 30, 2018 | June 30, 2018 | Sept 30, 2017 | Sept 30, 2018 | Sept 30, 2017 | Dec. 31, 2017 | |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| Revenue from operations | 34,921.81 | 38,032.50 | 30,508.11 | 106,016.26 | 83,023.43 | 114,471.36 | |
| Net Profit for the period/year (Attributable to Owners of the Company) | 1,747.87 | 2,948.05 | 2,456.52 | 7,207.53 | 4,563.96 | 7,635.87 | |
| Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income, net of tax) (Attributable to Owners of the Company) | 3,768.53 | 3,338.32 | 3,429.96 | 10,541.20 | 5,845.96 | 8,025.25 | |
| Earnings Per Share (of INR 2/- each) | | | | | | | |
| - Basic and Diluted | 5.20 | 8.76 | 7.30 | 21.43 | 13.57 | 22.70 | |
| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | |
| | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Pr.Year ended | |
| | Sept 30, 2018 | June 30, 2018 | Sept 30, 2017 | Sept 30, 2018 | Sept 30, 2017 | Dec. 31, 2017 | |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| Revenue from operations | 118.42 | 172.97 | 40.38 | 621.82 | 376.04 | 596.21 | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (27.59) | 281.48 | 316.39 | 248.63 | 325.04 | 321.06 | | |
| Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income, net of tax) (27.59) | 281.48 | 316.39 | 248.63 | 325.04 | 321.24 | | |
| Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of INR 2/- each) | | | | | | | |
| - Basic and Diluted | (0.08) | 0.84 | 0.94 | 0.74 | 0.97 | 0.95 | |
| Notes: | | | | | | | |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.rain-industries.com, on the BSE Limited website www.bseindia.com and on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website www.nseindia.com. | | | | | | | |
| 2. The Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on November 14, 2018, have declared an Interim Dividend of INR 1/- per Equity Share i.e. 50% on face value of INR 2/- per Equity Share fully paid up for the financial year ending December 31, 2018. | | | | | | | |
| 3. The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 13, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2018. | | | | | | | |
| 4. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure. | | | | | | | |
| For and on behalf of the Board of Directors RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | | | | |
| Managing Director | | | | | | | |
| Place : Hyderabad Date : November 14, 2018 | | | | | | | |

(This is only an advertisement for Information purpose. This is not a Prospectus announcement and does not constitute invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities. Not for Publication or distribution, directly or indirectly outside India.)

| Shubhlaxmi SHUBHLAXMI JEWEL ART LIMITED | |
|---|--|
| Our Company was originally formed as a partnership firm under the Partnership Act having Firm Registration Number GUJ-BVN-13431 in the name and style of "Shubhlaxmi Jewellers" vide a Deed of Partnership entered as on June 10, 2013. Shubhlaxmi Jewellers was thereafter converted from a Partnership Firm to a Public Limited Company under Companies Act, 2013 with the name of "Shubhlaxmi Jewel Art Limited" and received a Certificate of Incorporation from the Registrar of Companies dated May 02, 2018. For further details of Incorporation, change of name and Registered Office of our company, please refer to chapter titled "General Information" and "Our History and Certain Other Corporate Matters" beginning on page 68 and page 141 of the Prospectus.. | |

Registered Office: Shop No. 1, Ground Floor, "D & I Excelus", Waghawadi Road, Bhavnagar - 364002, Gujarat, India.
Contact Person: Binal Kothari, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer **Tel.:** +91 278 2562600; **Fax No:** Not Available
Email: cs@shubhlaxmiltid.in; **Website:** www.shubhlaxmiltid.in **Corporate Identification Number:** U74999GJ2018PLC102121

| PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: NARENDRASINH CHAUHAN AND JITENDRAKUMAR CHAUHAN | |
|--|--|
| INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER CONSISTING FRESH ISSUE OF 25,04,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH FULLY PAID OF SHUBHLAXMI JEWEL ART LIMITED ("THE ISSUER" OR "OUR COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 26/- PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF RS. 16/- PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING RS. 651.04 LAKHS (THE "ISSUE") OF WHICH 1,28,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE RS. 10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 26/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING RS. 33.28 LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 23,76,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 26/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING RS. 617.76 LAKHS IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 30.15% AND 28.61%, RESPECTIVELY OF THE FULLY DILUTED POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY. | |
| THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS RS. 10/- EACH AND THE ISSUE PRICE OF RS. 26/- IS 2.6 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. | |
| THE ISSUE IS BEING MADE THROUGH FIXED PRICE METHOD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER XB OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2009, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME ("SEBI (ICDR) REGULATIONS"). All investors shall participate in this issue only through the ASBA process. For further details please refer the section titled "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 217 of the Prospectus. | |
| Minimum Application size of 4000 equity shares and in multiples of 4000 equity shares thereafter. | |

| ISSUE | |
|--|--|
| OPENS ON: THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2018 CLOSES ON: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2018 | |
| ASBA* | |
| Simple, safe, smart way of Application - Make use of it!!! | |
| *Applications Supported by Blocked Amount(ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same. For details, check section on ASBA below. | |
| Mandatory in public issue from January 1, 2016 | |
| No cheque / demand draft will be accepted | |

LISTING: The Equity Shares of our Company offered through the Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the EMERGE platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE EMERGE"). In terms of the Chapter XB of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, as amended from time to time, our Company has received an approval letter dated November 01, 2018 from National Stock Exchange of India Limited for using its name in the offer document for listing of our shares on the EMERGE Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited. For the purpose of this Issue, National Stock Exchange of India Limited shall be the Designated Stock Exchange.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: Since the Issue is being made in terms of Chapter XB of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the Draft Offer Document was not filed with SEBI. In terms of the SEBI Regulations, the SEBI shall not issue any observation on the Offer Document. Hence, there is no such specific disclaimer clause of SEBI. However, investors may refer to the entire "Disclaimer Clause of SEBI" on page 199 of the Prospectus.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE (DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Prospectus has been cleared or approved by NSE